STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

IN DISTRICT COURT

SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

APH Farms, et al.,
Appellant,
V.

North Dakota Public Service Commission,
etal.,

Appellees.

Case No. 08-2024-CV-03622

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that true and correct copy of SCS Carbon Transport

LLC’s Reply Brief in Support of Motion to Dismiss was, on March 10, 2025, filed electronically

with the Clerk of Court through Odyssey, and that Odyssey will send a copy of the same to the

following:

Randall Bakke
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Derrick Braaten
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

Steven Leibel
steve(@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brian Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Bradley Wiederholt
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Patrick Zomer
pat.zomer(@lawmoss.com
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APPEAL - Certificate of Service Upon Counsel of Record;
Julie Mees, Julie Lawyer, and Kevin Pranis Via Certified Mail
SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Lawrence Bender, Fredrikson&Byron, P.A.



I further certify that the foregoing documents were, on March 10, 2025, served by placing

the same in the U.S. Mail, certified mail, return receipt requested, and properly addressed to the

following:
Julie Mees Julie Lawyer
Bismarck City Attorney Burleigh County State’s Attorney
221 N. 5th Street 514 E. Thayer Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58501 Bismarck, ND 58501

Kevin Pranis

LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota
81 E. Little Canada Road

St. Paul, MN 55117

Dated this 10th day of March, 2025.

By:

er, ND Bar #03908
304 East Front Avenue, Suite 400
Bismarck, ND 58504-5639
tbender@fredlaw.com

(701) 221-8700

Attorney for SCS Carbon Transport LLC
#85607169v1



